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DCF-Economic Self Sufficiency
Child In Care Regional Contacts 
HQ Tonja.Smith@myflfamilies.com (850)-717-4797 
PA- Nathan.Lewis@myflfamilies.com (850)-717-4221


	Northwest Region: all CIC correspondences are sent to NWR CIC Unit inbox: NWR_CIC@dcf.state.fl.us

	Circuit
	County
	Contact Person
	Phone/ Email
	Fax

	1
	Escambia
	
Natarsha Peacock
ESSS Supervisor

Darlene King
OMC

Robyn Gordon  
PA

Annie Jo Martin
SHSPS
	
(850) 329-9929
Natarsha.Peacock@myflfamilies.com

(850)778-4032
Darlene.King@myflfamilies.com

(850) 329-9927
Robyn.Gordon@mflfamilies.com 

(850) 251-3368	
AnnieJo.Martin@myflfamilies.com


	
850-922-4413

	
	Okaloosa
	
	
	

	
	Santa Rosa
	
	
	

	
	Walton
	
	
	

	2
	Franklin
	
	
	

	
	Gadsden
	
	
	

	
	Jefferson
	
	
	

	
	Leon
	
	
	

	
	Liberty
	
	
	

	
	Wakulla
	
	
	

	14
	Bay
	
	
	

	
	Calhoun
	
	
	

	
	Gulf
	
	
	

	
	Holmes
	
	
	

	
	Jackson
	
	
	

	
	Washington
	
	
	

	Northeast Region

	Circuit
	County
	Name
	Phone/Email
	Fax

	3
	Columbia
	
Richard Jarnagin
ESSS Supervisor
[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2]
Sheri Powell
OMC

Jacqueline Castro-Mercado
PA

Kay DeVaughn
SHSPS
	
(386)481-9208
Richard.Jarnagin@myflfamilies.com

904-622-9634
Sheri.Powell@myflfamilies.com 

386-481-9223
Jacqueline.Castro@myflfamilies.com 

904-485-9721
Kay.DeVaughn@myflfamilies.com 

	





352-334-0792



904-723-5352


	
	Dixie
	
	
	

	
	Hamilton
	
	
	

	
	Lafayette
	
	
	

	
	Madison
	
	
	

	
	Suwannee
	
	
	

	
	Taylor
	
	
	

	4
	Clay
	
	
	

	
	Duval
	
	
	

	
	Nassau
	
	
	

	7
	Flagler
	
	
	

	
	St. Johns
	
	
	

	
	Volusia
	
	
	

	
	Putnam
	
	
	

	8
	Alachua
	
	
	

	
	Baker
	
	
	

	
	Bradford
	
	
	

	
	Gilchrist
	
	
	

	
	Levy
	
	
	

	
	Union
	
	
	






	
Central Region

	Circuit
	County
	Name
	Phone/Email
	Fax

	5
	Citrus
	Lodia Rojas
ESSS Supervisor

Janice Rivers
OMC

Annie Maxwell
OMC

Brenda Fleming
PA

Ellen Schultz
SHSPS
	407-317-7993
Lodia.Rojas@myflfamilies.com

352-512-6079
Janice.Rivers@myflfamilies.com

407-317-7899
Annie.Maxwell@myflfamilies.com

407-317-7742
Brenda.Fleming@myflfamilies.com

863-589-0370
Ellen.Schultz@myflfamilies.com

	
407-245-0581








866-296-9964

	
	Hernando
	
	
	

	
	Lake
	
	
	

	
	Marion
	
	
	

	
	Sumter
	
	
	

	9
	Orange 
	
	
	

	
	Osceola
	
	
	

	10
	Hardee
	
	
	

	
	Highlands
	
	
	

	
	Polk
	
	
	

	18
	Brevard
	
	
	

	
	Seminole
	
	
	

	Suncoast Region

	Circuit
	County
	Name
	Phone/Email
	Fax

	6
	Pasco
	
Paul Regan
ESSS Supervisor


OMC

Andrea Hewitt
OPA

Jacob Serrano
SHSPS
	
813-337-4606 
Paul.Regan@myflfamilies.com

813-425-8940
Crystal Albrecht@myflfamilies.com

813-868-8366
Andrea.Hewitt@myflfamilies.com

813-337-5952
Jacob.Serrano@myflfamilies.com
	




813-337-5755

813-337-5890 




	
	Pinellas
	
	
	

	12
	DeSoto
	
	
	

	
	Manatee
	
	
	

	
	Sarasota
	
	
	

	13
	Hillsborough
	
	
	

	20
	Charlotte
	
	
	

	
	Collier
	
	
	

	
	Glades
	
	
	

	
	Hendry
	
	
	

	
	Lee
	
	
	

	Southeast Region

	Circuit
	County
	Name
	Phone/Email
	Fax

	15
	Palm Beach
	SueJay Collins
OMC

Marjorie Ireland
PA

Carol Minikwu
SHSPS

Shirley Franklin
SHSPS
	954-375-5947
SueJay.Collins@myflfamilies.com 

954-375-6004
Marjorie.Ireland@myflfamilies.com

(954)375-5916 
Carol.Minikwu@myflfamilies.com

(954)375-6030
Shirley.Franklin@myflfamilies.com
	
954-267-4055








	17
	Broward
	
	
	

	19
	Indian River
	
	
	

	
	Martin
	
	
	

	
	Okeechobee
	
	
	

	
	St. Lucie
	
	
	

	Southern Region

	Circuit
	County
	Name
	Phone/Email
	Fax

	11
	Miami-Dade
	
Fay Hepburn
ESSS Supervisor

Melissa Diaz
PA

Mark Diz
SHSPS


	
(786) 257-5196 
Fay.Hepburn@myflfamilies.com

Melissa.Diaz@myflfamilies.com

(305) 506-3851
Mark.Diz@myflfamilies.com
	
305-349-1470


	16
	Monroe
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